TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON COUNTY OF HUNTERDON STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 62-2020

ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CWA LOCAL 1040

WHEREAS, the CWA Local 1040 had a Collective Bargaining Agreement in place which expired on December 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee and the CWA have engaged in collective negotiations for a successor agreement; and

WHEREAS, the mutually agreed upon terms and conditions have been incorporated into a final contract document.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Lebanon do hereby ratify the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Township and the CWA in accordance with the attached Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Committee is hereby authorized to execute the finalized Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Township of Lebanon and the CWA Local 1040.

September 2, 2020								ATTEST:						
										andorse Clerk	, RN	ЛС/С	MC	
T T7	Ι. α		æ	1.	C1	1	C .1	T.	1.	CT 1		1 1		

I, Karen J. Sandorse, Township Clerk of the Township of Lebanon do hereby certify that the forgoing resolution is an exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on September 2, 2020.

Karen J. Sandorse, RMC/CMC Township Clerk